
*.

""" Y '
Docket No. 50 267

Mr. A. Clegg Crawford
Vice President, Nuclear Operatkns

,

Public Service Company of Colorado '

Post Office Box 840
Denver, Colorado 80201-0840

Dear Mr. Crawford:

SUBJECT: FORT ST. VRAIN huCLEAR GENEPATING STATION AMEl10!!ENT NO. 79
TO FACILITY OPERATING LICENSE NO. DPR-34 (TAC NO. 77071)

The Coujission has issued the enclosed Amendnent No. 79 to Facility Operating
License No. DPR-34 for the fort St. Vrain Nuclear Generating Station. Ttis
amendment consists of changes to the Technical Specificttions (TS) in response
to your app 11cttion of September 14, 1990, as suppleraented October 9,1990.

The anadn.ent allows the removal of the control rod drive and orifice
assemblies from core regions that have been defueled.

A copy of the related safety evaluation is enclosed. The Notice of issuance
will be included in the Cottnission's next biweetly federal Recister notice.

Sincerely ,
original signed by

Peter B. Erictson, Project Manager
Non-Power Reactors, Decommissioning and

Environmental Project Directorate
Division of Advanced Reactors

and Special Projects
Office of Nuclear Reactor Regulation

Enclosures:
1. Amendment No. 79 to DPR-34
2. Safety Evaluation

cc W/ enclosures:
ee next page

DISTR 1DVT10N
Docket File NRC & Local PDRs PDNP r/f DCrutchfield
WTravers SWeiss EHylton PErickson
OGC DHagan GHill(4) WJones
JCelvo ACRS(10) OPA/PA OC/LfMD

L 6hP PM:PDNP[ O GC y ,<t N " * D:PDNPh 5
E ton PEricks d tQnu Sheiss R adicy
lf/q /fd 12SD/90 18/3 /9/ 12/m /9 Iq/91

|-9-91

DOCUMENT NAME: FSV AMENDMENT 77f'1

p
9101220174 910110 hPDR ADOCK 05000267 -

P PDR



- -

.- e

n800

t '' UNITED STATES
E i' '$ NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION |*

; o, f wASHINoTON, D.C. 20056

o,,,,, January 10, 1991

Docket No. 50-267
'

1Mr. A. Clegg Crawford i

Vice President, Nuclear Operations
Public Service Company of Colorado
Post Office Box 840
Denver, Colorado 80201-0840

Dear Mr. Crawford:
|

$UBJECT: FORT ST. VRAIN NUCLEAR GENERATING STATION AMENDMENT NO. 79 !

TOFACILITYOPERATINGLICENSENO.DPR-34(TACNO.77671) '

The Commission has issued the enclosed Anendnent No. 79 to Facility Operating
License No. DPR-34 for the Fort St. Vrain Nuclear Generating Station. This
amendmentconsistsofchangestotheTechnicalSpecifications(TS)inresponseto your application of September 14, 1990, as supplemented October 9, 19T,

*

The amendnent allows the renoval of the control rod drive and orifice
assemblies from core regions that have been defueled.

A copy of the related safety evaluation is enclosed. The Notice of issuance
will be included in the Commission's next biweekly Federal Register notice.

Sincerely,

eter B. Erickson, Project Manager
Non-Power Reactors, Decommissioning and

Environmental Project Directorate
Division of Advanced Reactors

and Special Projects
Office of Nuclear Reactor Regulation

Enclosures:
1. ' Amendment No. 79 to DPR-34
2. Safety Evaluation

cc w/ enclosures:
See next page'

|
|
!

*

I

, _ . _ _ . _ . . . __ _ _ , _ , . _m - __ . _ . _ _ . _ _ _ _ _ _ _



1. .

i
Mr. A. Clegg Crawford Docket No. 50 267
Public Service Cospany of Colorado Fort St. Vrain

Cc:

Mr. D. W. Warembourg, Manager Regional Representative
Nuclear Engineering Division Radiation Programs
Public Service Company Environmental Protection Agency

of Colorado 1 Denver Place
P. O. Box 840 999 18th Street, Suite 1300
Denver, Colorado 80201-0840 Denver, Colorado 80202 2413

Mr. David Alberstein, Manager Robert M. Quillen
Fort St. Vrain Services Radiation Control. DirectorDivision
GA International Services Corporation Department of Health
P. O. Box 85608 4210 East lith Avenue
San Diego, California 92138 Denver, Colorado 80220

Mr. H. L. Brey, Manager Mr. Charles H. Fuller
Nuclear Licensing and Resource Nuclear Production and
Management Division Station Manager

,-

Public Service Company of Colorado Public Service Comany of Colorado
P. O. Box 840 16805 Weld County load 19 1/2
Denver, Colorado 80201-0840 Platteville, Colorado 80651

Senior Resident inspector Mr. P. F. Tomlinson Manager
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Comission QualityAssuranceDIvision
P. O. Box 640 Public Service Comsany of Colorado
Platteville, Colorado 80651 16805 Weld County load 19-1/2

Platteville, Colorado 80651
Kelley, Standfield & 0'Donnell
ATTN: Mr. J. K. Tarpey Mr. D. D. Hock

,

'

Public Service Company Building President and Chief Executive Officer
Room 900 Public Service Company of Colorado
550 15th Street P. O. Box 840
Denver, Colorado 80202 Denver, Colorado 80201-0840

Regional Administrator, Region !Y Comitment Control Program
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Comission Coordinator
611 Ryan Plaza Drive, Suite 1000 Public Service Company of Colorado
Arlington, Texas 76011 2420 W. 26th Avenue, Suite 100-D

Denver, Colorado 80211
,

Chairman, Board of County Comissionersi

of Weld County, Colorado
Greeley, Colorado 80631

|

|

'

|

i
L__ _ _ _


